

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

WEDNESDAY ,THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY

FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI

&

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE LAXMI NARAYANA ALISHETTY

WRIT APPEAL NO: 650 OF 2024

Between:

Telangana State Public Service Commission (TSPSC), Rep. by its Secretary,
M.J. Road, Nampally, Hyderabad, Telangana State.

**Appellant/Respondent No.2
in WP NO 27533 OF 2023**

AND

1. Palla Nishanth, S/o PallaVenkateswar Rao, Age 23 years, Occ.. Unemployed, Rio H No 4-28, Near Ankamma Temple,Dorakunta,Kodad Mandal, Suryapet District - 508 206.
2. The State of Telangana, Rep. by its Principal Secretary, General Administration Department, Secretariat Buildings, Secretariat, Hyderabad.

**Respondent/Respondent No.1
in WP NO 27533 OF 2023**

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his Advocate Sri M RAMGOPAL RAO (SC FOR TSPSC) presented this Writ Appeal under Clause 15 of the Letter Patent Act, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow this Writ Appeal thereby setting aside the Order Dated: 08.11.2023 passed in W.P.No.27533 of 2023 in the interest of justice

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri M RAMGOPAL RAO (SC FOR TSPSC) Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 herein to show cause as to why this WRIT APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Palla Nishanth, S/o PallaVenkateswar Rao, Age 23 years, Occ.. Unemployed, Rio H No 4-28, Near Ankamma Temple,Dorakunta,Kodad Mandal, Suryapet District - 508 206.

2. The Principal Secretary, General Administration Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat Buildings, Secretariat, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 26.06.2024 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Notice before admission.

List on 26.06.2024

SD/-N.CHANDRASHEKAR RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Palla Nishanth, S/o PallaVenkateswar Rao, Age 23 years, Occ.. Unemployed, Rio H No 4-28, Near Ankamma Temple, Dorakunta, Kodad Mandal, Suryapet District - 508 206.
2. The Principal Secretary, General Administration Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat Buildings, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
. (for 1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to SRI. M RAMGOPAL RAO (SC FOR TSPSC) Advocate [OPUC]
4. Two spare copies

HIGH COURT

AKSJ
&
LNAJ

DATED:12/06/2024

LIST ON 26.06.2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WA.No.650 of 2024

