

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT APPEAL NO.650 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	06.02.2025	<u>HACJ & RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Sri P.S.Rajasekhar, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana State Public Service Commission for the appellant seeks to withdraw this application with the liberty to file a properly constituted application. The other side has no objection. Accordingly, this application is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for. _____ HACJ _____ RY,J sa/vs	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.