

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO:WRIT APPEAL No.650 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.06.2025	<u>HACJ (SP,J) & RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application seeking condonation of delay of 150 days in filing the Writ Appeal is taken-up. Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms.Vedula Chitralekha, learned counsel for respondent No.1 has no objection. The delay has been properly explained in the affidavit filed in support of the application and in the absence of opposition also, we deem it proper to allow this application. Accordingly, this application is allowed. The delay is condoned. _____ HACJ _____ RY,J <u>WRIT APPEAL No.650 of 2024</u> As prayed, list after a week for 'Admission.' B/o. Nvl	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.